Wayland Baptist () -vs- Langston (Okla.) ()

12/02/21 at Langston, OK

Date: 12/02/21 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

;Iirtg?:Lg;w%thl\r/:, oK Wayland Baptist 32] 19| 23] 12| 86

Notes: Langston (Okla.) 16 16 21 20 73

Wayland Baptist 86

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

33 Jenna Cooper * 39 10-20 3-7 0-0 2-6 8 2 1 3 0 0 23

34 Kaylee Edgemon * 34 7-15 0-1 7-7 3-5 8 1 3 1 1 1 21

15 Angel Hayden * 31 6-7 0-1 6-9 5-4 9 1 1 2 0 3 18

11 Kaitlyn Edgemon * 26 5-13 0-0 4-4 1-2 3 4 7 4 1 1 14

22  Fapou Semebene * 18 2-6 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 3 0 3 1 2 4

™ TEAM * 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 0 0 0 (0} 0 0

23  Ashlyn Shelley 16 0-3 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 1 2

1 Taryn Schultz 7 0-2 0-1 2-2 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 1 2

12  Allison Giles 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

14  Lara Mason 15 0-4 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 2 2 2 0 0 0

13 Jessica Medcalf 9 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0] 0 0 0

2 Emily Sigala 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 199 31-73 3-15 21-24 21-27 48 18 14 15 3 9 86

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 12-20 60.00 % 1-3 33.33% 7-8 87.50 %

2nd Quarter 6-18 33.33 % 1-5 20.00 % 6-8 75.00 %

3rd Quarter 7-18 38.89 % 1-3 33.33% 8-8 100.00 %

4th Quarter 6-17 35.29 % 0-4 0.00 % 0-0 0.00%

Total 31-73 425% 3-15 20.0 % 21-24 87.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 26 Scores Tied: O times(s) Points in the Paint: 50 Fast Break Points: 8

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 0 O

Langston (Okla.) 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

3 Asheika Alexander * 38 8-17 2-4 2-4 2-6 8 2 3 3 (0] 1 20

23 Taliyah Harris * 21 3-5 1-2 1-4 1-0 1 4 2 4 0 0 8

5 Grace Williams * 27 2-6 1-5 2-2 1-0 1 3 0 2 (0] 3 7

35 Sade Bass * 23 2-5 0-0 0-2 4-4 8 3 2 (0] (0] 0 4

22  Talia Edwards * 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM * 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 4 (0] 0 0

24  Alanna Spencer 18 5-8 5-8 0-0 0-0 6] 2 2 3 (0] 0 15

15 Shala Robinson 23 24 0-0 6-9 1-5 6 3 0 2 (0] 2 10

1 Jada Spence 28 3-8 2-6 1-2 1-3 4 1 0 0 (0] 1 9

4 Jaliyah Sampson 14 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0

12  Myjae Armstrong 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-58 11-28 12-23 11-23 34 19 11 19 0 7 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-17 35.29 % 2-5 40.00 % 2-6 33.33%

2nd Quarter 6-16 37.50 % 3-8 37.50 % 1-1 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 6-13 46.15 % 4-10 40.00 % 5-8 62.50 %

4th Quarter 7-12 58.33 % 2-5 40.00 % 4-8 50.00 %

Total

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: O times(s)

Second Chance Points: 7
Points off Turnovers: 8

25-58 43.1 %

Bench Points: 34

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)

11-28 39.3 %

Points in the Paint: 26
Largest Lead: 0 O

12-23 52.2 %

Fast Break Points: 4



VISITORS: Wayland Baptist

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Langston (Okla.)

SUB STARTER by EDGEMON,KAITLYN
SUB STARTER by HAYDEN,ANGEL
SUB STARTER by SEMEBENE,FAPOO
SUB STARTER by COOPER,JENNA
SUB STARTER by EDGEMON,KAYLEE
GOOD 2PTR by EDGEMON,KAITLYN

REBOUND DEF by EDGEMON,KAYLEE
MISS 2PTR by COOPER,JENNA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL PERSONAL by SEMEBENE,FAPOO
TURNOVER by SEMEBENE,FAPOO

BLOCK by EDGEMON,KAITLYN
REBOUND DEF by EDGEMON,KAITLYN
GOOD 2PTR by COOPER,JENNA
ASSIST by EDGEMON,KAITLYN

REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JENNA

GOOD 2PTR by EDGEMON,KAITLYN

STEAL by SEMEBENE,FAPOO
MISS 2PTR by EDGEMON,KAITLYN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by SEMEBENE,FAPOO

REBOUND DEF by EDGEMON,KAYLEE
GOOD 2PTR by EDGEMON,KAITLYN
ASSIST by EDGEMON,KAYLEE

STEAL by HAYDEN,ANGEL
GOOD 2PTR by EDGEMON,KAYLEE
ASSIST by HAYDEN,ANGEL

GOOD FT by EDGEMON,KAYLEE

BLOCK by EDGEMON,KAYLEE
REBOUND DEF by EDGEMON,KAYLEE
MISS 2PTR by COOPER,JENNA
REBOUND OFF by COOPER,JENNA
GOOD 2PTR by COOPER,JENNA

FOUL PERSONAL by EDGEMON,KAYLEE
SUB IN by SHELLEY,ASHLYN

SUB OUT by HAYDEN,ANGEL

SUB IN by MASON,LARA

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:54
09:35

09:21

09:08
08:59
08:59
08:43
08:43

08:31

08:21
08:21
08:21
08:00
07:49
07:49
07:46
07:33
07:33
07:27

07:16
06:50
06:50
06:46
06:46
06:46
06:46
06:26
06:20
06:20

06:09
06:06
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00

2-0

4-0

6-0

8-0

10-0

11-0

13-0

V2

V 4

V 6

V 8

V 10

V1l

V 13

SUB STARTER by ALEXANDER,ASHEIKA
SUB STARTER by WILLIAMS,GRACE
SUB STARTER by HARRIS, TALIYAH
SUB STARTER by EDWARDS,TALIA
SUB STARTER by BASS,SADE

MISS 2PTR by BASS,SADE

REBOUND DEF by BASS,SADE
MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDER,ASHEIKA

MISS 2PTR by BASS,SADE

MISS 2PTR by EDWARDS,TALIA

SUB IN by ROBINSON,SHALA
SUB OUT by BASS,SADE

TURNOVER by HARRIS, TALIYAH

STEAL by WILLIAMS,GRACE
MISS 2PTR by ALEXANDER,ASHEIKA

TURNOVER by EDWARDS,TALIA

FOUL PERSONAL by EDWARDS,TALIA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 2PTR by EDWARDS,TALIA
REBOUND OFF by ALEXANDER,ASHEIKA
MISS 2PTR by ALEXANDER,ASHEIKA



SUB OUT by SEMEBENE,FAPOO

REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JENNA
GOOD 2PTR by COOPER,JENNA
ASSIST by EDGEMON,KAITLYN
FOUL PERSONAL by MASON,LARA

REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JENNA
GOOD 2PTR by COOPER,JENNA
ASSIST by MASON,LARA

MISS 2PTR by EDGEMON,KAYLEE
REBOUND OFF by MASON,LARA

GOOD FT by EDGEMON,KAITLYN
GOOD FT by EDGEMON,KAITLYN

SUB IN by HAYDEN,ANGEL

SUB OUT by EDGEMON,KAITLYN
SUB IN by SEMEBENE,FAPOO
SUB OUT by EDGEMON,KAYLEE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by COOPER,JENNA
ASSIST by MASON,LARA

REBOUND DEF by HAYDEN,ANGEL
MISS 3PTR by SHELLEY,ASHLYN
REBOUND OFF by SEMEBENE,FAPOO
GOOD 2PTR by SEMEBENE,FAPOO

BLOCK by SEMEBENE,FAPOO

SUB IN by EDGEMON,KAYLEE

SUB OUT by SHELLEY,ASHLYN

SUB IN by SCHULTZ,TARYN

SUB OUT by MASON,LARA

FOUL PERSONAL by SEMEBENE,FAPOO
SUB IN by EDGEMON,KAITLYN

SUB OUT by SEMEBENE,FAPOO

STEAL by SCHULTZ,TARYN
MISS 2PTR by EDGEMON,KAITLYN

13-1

15-1

15-2

17-2

17-4

18-4
18-4

19-6

22-6

24-6

24-8

V12

V 14

V13

V 15

V 13

VvV 14
V 14

V13

V 16

V 18

V 16

GOOD FT by ROBINSON,SHALA
MISS FT by ROBINSON,SHALA

SUB IN by SPENCER,ALANNA
SUB OUT by HARRIS, TALIYAH
GOOD FT by ROBINSON,SHALA
MISS FT by ROBINSON,SHALA

GOOD 2PTR by WILLIAMS,GRACE
ASSIST by ALEXANDER,ASHEIKA

FOUL PERSONAL by WILLIAMS,GRACE

SUB IN by SAMPSON,JALIYAH
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,GRACE
SUB IN by BASS,SADE

SUB OUT by SPENCER,ALANNA
SUB IN by HARRIS, TALIYAH
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,SHALA
GOOD 2PTR by BASS,SADE

MISS 3PTR by SAMPSON,JALIYAH

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by SPENCE,JADA

SUB OUT by SAMPSON,JALIYAH
SUB IN by ROBINSON,SHALA
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,TALIA
MISS 3PTR by SPENCE,JADA

MISS 2PTR by SPENCE,JADA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by ALEXANDER,ASHEIKA

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,SHALA
GOOD 2PTR by HARRIS, TALIYAH
FOUL PERSONAL by BASS,SADE



SUB IN by SHELLEY,ASHLYN
SUB OUT by COOPER,JENNA
GOOD FT by EDGEMON,KAITLYN
GOOD FT by EDGEMON,KAITLYN

FOUL PERSONAL by SCHULTZ,TARYN

REBOUND DEF by EDGEMON,KAYLEE

MISS 2PTR by EDGEMON,KAYLEE

SUB IN by COOPER,JENNA

SUB OUT by SCHULTZ, TARYN

GOOD FT by HAYDEN,ANGEL

GOOD FT by HAYDEN,ANGEL

GOOD 2PTR by HAYDEN,ANGEL

MISS FT by HAYDEN,ANGEL

MISS 3PTR by COOPER,JENNA

STEAL by HAYDEN,ANGEL
GOOD 2PTR by HAYDEN,ANGEL

2nd Play By Play

25-8
25-8

26-11

27-11
27-11
28-13
30-13

30-16

32-16

V 17
V17

V 15

V 16
V 16
V 15
V 17

V 14

V 16

MISS 2PTR by ALEXANDER,ASHEIKA
REBOUND OFF by BASS,SADE

MISS FT by BASS,SADE
MISS FT by BASS,SADE

REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,ASHEIKA
GOOD 3PTR by SPENCE,JADA

ASSIST by HARRIS, TALIYAH

FOUL PERSONAL by HARRIS, TALIYAH

SUB IN by SPENCER,ALANNA

SUB OUT by HARRIS, TALIYAH

GOOD 2PTR by ALEXANDER,ASHEIKA
FOUL PERSONAL by SPENCE,JADA
REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,SHALA
GOOD 3PTR by SPENCE,JADA

ASSIST by ALEXANDER,ASHEIKA

REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,ASHEIKA
TURNOVER by ALEXANDER,ASHEIKA

VISITORS: Wayland Baptist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Langston (Okla.)
10:00 SUB STARTER by SPENCE,JADA
10:00 SUB STARTER by HARRIS, TALIYAH
10:00 SUB STARTER by SPENCER,ALANNA
10:00 SUB STARTER by BASS,SADE
10:00 SUB STARTER by ALEXANDER,ASHEIKA
SUB STARTER by EDGEMON,KAYLEE 10:00
SUB STARTER by HAYDEN,ANGEL 10:00
SUB STARTER by EDGEMON,KAITLYN 10:00
SUB STARTER by SEMEBENE,FAPOO 10:00
SUB STARTER by COOPER,JENNA 10:00
TURNOVER by HAYDEN,ANGEL 09:50
09:50 STEAL by SPENCE,JADA
09:26 TURNOVER by HARRIS, TALIYAH
STEAL by HAYDEN,ANGEL 09:26
GOOD 2PTR by HAYDEN,ANGEL 09:21 34-16 V 18
09:09 MISS 3PTR by SPENCER,ALANNA
REBOUND DEF by SEMEBENE,FAPOO -
08:57 FOUL PERSONAL by HARRIS,TALIYAH
08:57 TURNOVER by HARRIS, TALIYAH
MISS 2PTR by COOPER,JENNA 08:43
REBOUND OFF by COOPER,JENNA -
GOOD 2PTR by COOPER,JENNA 08:40 36-16 V 20
08:26 MISS 3PTR by SPENCE,JADA

REBOUND DEF by HAYDEN,ANGEL



MISS 2PTR by SEMEBENE,FAPOO
REBOUND OFF by EDGEMON,KAYLEE

GOOD FT by EDGEMON,KAYLEE
GOOD FT by EDGEMON,KAYLEE

STEAL by SEMEBENE,FAPOO
MISS 2PTR by SEMEBENE,FAPOO
REBOUND OFF by HAYDEN,ANGEL

MISS FT by HAYDEN,ANGEL
MISS FT by HAYDEN,ANGEL

GOOD 2PTR by EDGEMON,KAYLEE
ASSIST by EDGEMON,KAITLYN

REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JENNA
MISS 3PTR by COOPER,JENNA
REBOUND OFF by EDGEMON,KAITLYN
MISS 2PTR by EDGEMON,KAITLYN
REBOUND OFF by HAYDEN,ANGEL

GOOD FT by HAYDEN,ANGEL
GOOD FT by HAYDEN,ANGEL

FOUL PERSONAL by EDGEMON,KAITLYN

TURNOVER by EDGEMON,KAITLYN

GOOD 2PTR by HAYDEN,ANGEL
ASSIST by EDGEMON,KAYLEE

REBOUND DEF by EDGEMON,KAITLYN
MISS 2PTR by EDGEMON,KAITLYN
REBOUND OFF by SEMEBENE,FAPOO
GOOD 2PTR by SEMEBENE,FAPOO

MISS 2PTR by EDGEMON,KAYLEE

SUB IN by MASON,LARA

SUB OUT by HAYDEN,ANGEL
SUB IN by SHELLEY,ASHLYN
SUB OUT by SEMEBENE,FAPOO

REBOUND DEF by MASON,LARA
GOOD 3PTR by COOPER,JENNA
ASSIST by EDGEMON,KAITLYN
STEAL by SHELLEY,ASHLYN

FOUL PERSONAL by EDGEMON,KAITLYN
TURNOVER by EDGEMON,KAITLYN

37-16
37-16

38-19

40-19

41-19
41-19
42-21

42-22

44-22

46-22
46-25

49-25

V21
V21

V19

V21

V 22
V 22
V21

V 20

V 22

V 24
V21

V 24

FOUL PERSONAL by HARRIS, TALIYAH
SUB IN by ROBINSON,SHALA
SUB OUT by HARRIS, TALIYAH

TURNOVER by SPENCER,ALANNA

FOUL PERSONAL by SPENCER,ALANNA

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,SHALA
GOOD 3PTR by ALEXANDER,ASHEIKA
ASSIST by SPENCER,ALANNA

MISS 3PTR by SPENCER,ALANNA

FOUL PERSONAL by SPENCER,ALANNA

GOOD 2PTR by ROBINSON,SHALA
SUB IN by SAMPSON,JALIYAH
SUB OUT by SPENCE,JADA

GOOD FT by ROBINSON,SHALA
STEAL by ROBINSON,SHALA

FOUL PERSONAL by ROBINSON,SHALA
TURNOVER by ROBINSON,SHALA

MISS 3PTR by SAMPSON,JALIYAH

GOOD 3PTR by SPENCER,ALANNA
ASSIST by ALEXANDER,ASHEIKA

REBOUND DEF by BASS,SADE

MISS 2PTR by ALEXANDER,ASHEIKA

SUB IN by SPENCE,JADA
SUB OUT by SAMPSON,JALIYAH

TURNOVER by SPENCER,ALANNA



SUB IN by MEDCALF,JESSICA 04:58

SUB OUT by EDGEMON,KAITLYN 04:58
04:53 SUB IN by HARRIS, TALIYAH
04:53 SUB OUT by SPENCER,ALANNA
SUB IN by SEMEBENE,FAPOO 04:49
SUB OUT by EDGEMON,KAYLEE 04:49
FOUL PERSONAL by SHELLEY,ASHLYN 04:28

04:28 49-27 V 22 GOOD 2PTR by ROBINSON,SHALA
-- ASSIST by HARRIS, TALIYAH

MISS 2PTR by MASON,LARA 04:16
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,SHALA
04:05 MISS 2PTR by HARRIS, TALIYAH
-- REBOUND OFF by BASS,SADE
03:45 MISS 3PTR by SPENCE,JADA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER by SEMEBENE,FAPOO 03:21
03:09 49-30 V 19 GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS, TALIYAH
-- ASSIST by BASS,SADE

02:52 FOUL PERSONAL by HARRIS, TALIYAH
SUB IN by EDGEMON,KAYLEE 02:52
SUB OUT by MEDCALF,JESSICA 02:52
SUB IN by HAYDEN,ANGEL 02:52
SUB OUT by SEMEBENE,FAPOO 02:52
02:52 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,GRACE
02:52 SUB OUT by HARRIS, TALIYAH
GOOD FT by SHELLEY,ASHLYN 02:52 50-30 V20
GOOD FT by SHELLEY,ASHLYN 02:52 50-30 V20
02:41 TURNOVER by ALEXANDER,ASHEIKA
STEAL by EDGEMON,KAYLEE 02:41
MISS 3PTR by MASON,LARA 02:29
-- REBOUND DEF by SPENCE,JADA
02:13 TURNOVER by TEAM
SUB IN by SCHULTZ,TARYN 02:13
SUB OUT by SHELLEY,ASHLYN 02:13
MISS 2PTR by MASON,LARA 02:02

-- REBOUND DEF by SPENCE,JADA
01:37 MISS 2PTR by ROBINSON,SHALA
-- REBOUND OFF by BASS,SADE

01:34 51-32 V19 GOOD 2PTR by BASS,SADE

MISS 3PTR by EDGEMON,KAYLEE 01:03
REBOUND OFF by MASON,LARA --
FOUL PERSONAL by COOPER,JENNA 00:50
TURNOVER by COOPER,JENNA 00:50
SUB IN by SIGALA,EMILY 00:50
SUB OUT by HAYDEN,ANGEL 00:50
SUB IN by SEMEBENE,FAPOO 00:50
SUB OUT by MASON,LARA 00:50
TURNOVER by COOPER,JENNA 00:19
00:19 STEAL by ROBINSON,SHALA
00:16 MISS 2PTR by ROBINSON,SHALA
REBOUND DEF by SCHULTZ, TARYN --
MISS 3PTR by SCHULTZ,TARYN 00:06
-- REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,ASHEIKA
00:00 MISS 2PTR by ALEXANDER,ASHEIKA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Wayland Baptist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Langston (Okla.)

SUB STARTER by EDGEMON,KAITLYN 10:00
SUB STARTER by COOPER,JENNA 10:00



SUB STARTER by EDGEMON,KAYLEE
SUB STARTER by SEMEBENE,FAPOO
SUB STARTER by HAYDEN,ANGEL

MISS 2PTR by COOPER,JENNA

SUB IN by MASON,LARA
SUB OUT by SEMEBENE,FAPOO

MISS 2PTR by EDGEMON,KAITLYN
REBOUND OFF by HAYDEN,ANGEL
GOOD 2PTR by EDGEMON,KAITLYN

GOOD 2PTR by EDGEMON,KAYLEE

REBOUND DEF by HAYDEN,ANGEL
GOOD 2PTR by EDGEMON,KAYLEE
ASSIST by EDGEMON,KAITLYN

FOUL PERSONAL by MASON,LARA

REBOUND DEF by EDGEMON,KAYLEE
MISS 2PTR by EDGEMON,KAITLYN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD 2PTR by EDGEMON,KAYLEE
ASSIST by EDGEMON,KAITLYN

GOOD FT by EDGEMON,KAYLEE
GOOD FT by EDGEMON,KAYLEE

MISS 2PTR by COOPER,JENNA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by SHELLEY,ASHLYN

SUB OUT by HAYDEN,ANGEL
MISS 2PTR by EDGEMON,KAITLYN

MISS 2PTR by EDGEMON,KAYLEE

SUB IN by GILES,ALLISON

SUB OUT by MASON,LARA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD FT by EDGEMON,KAYLEE
GOOD FT by EDGEMON,KAYLEE

51-34

53-34

55-34

57-34

57-35

59-35

59-38

60-38
60-38

61-41

62-41
62-41

V 17

V 19

V21

V 23

V 22

V 24

V21

V 22
V 22

V 20

V21
V21

SUB STARTER by ALEXANDER,ASHEIKA
SUB STARTER by WILLIAMS,GRACE
SUB STARTER by SPENCER,ALANNA
SUB STARTER by ROBINSON,SHALA
SUB STARTER by BASS,SADE

GOOD 2PTR by ALEXANDER,ASHEIKA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by SPENCER,ALANNA

MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDER,ASHEIKA
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,GRACE
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,GRACE

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,GRACE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by SPENCER,ALANNA
REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,SHALA

GOOD FT by ROBINSON,SHALA
MISS FT by ROBINSON,SHALA

SUB IN by SPENCE,JADA
SUB OUT by BASS,SADE

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,GRACE
ASSIST by SPENCER,ALANNA

FOUL PERSONAL by WILLIAMS,GRACE
FOUL PERSONAL by ROBINSON,SHALA

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,SHALA
TURNOVER by ROBINSON,SHALA

REBOUND DEF by SPENCE,JADA

GOOD 3PTR by ALEXANDER,ASHEIKA
FOUL PERSONAL by ROBINSON,SHALA

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,GRACE



REBOUND DEF by SHELLEY,ASHLYN
GOOD 3PTR by COOPER,JENNA
FOUL PERSONAL by EDGEMON,KAITLYN

SUB IN by MEDCALF,JESSICA
SUB OUT by EDGEMON,KAITLYN

GOOD 2PTR by EDGEMON,KAYLEE

MISS 2PTR by SHELLEY,ASHLYN
REBOUND OFF by GILES,ALLISON
GOOD 2PTR by GILES,ALLISON
FOUL PERSONAL by COOPER,JENNA
SUB IN by MASON,LARA

SUB OUT by COOPER,JENNA

SUB IN by SCHULTZ,TARYN
SUB OUT by EDGEMON,KAYLEE

SUB IN by COOPER,JENNA
SUB OUT by GILES,ALLISON
SUB IN by HAYDEN,ANGEL
SUB OUT by SHELLEY,ASHLYN
MISS 2PTR by SCHULTZ,TARYN

REBOUND DEF by SCHULTZ,TARYN
MISS 2PTR by MASON,LARA
REBOUND OFF by SCHULTZ,TARYN
MISS 3PTR by MEDCALF,JESSICA
REBOUND OFF by HAYDEN,ANGEL

GOOD FT by SCHULTZ, TARYN
GOOD FT by SCHULTZ,TARYN

GOOD FT by HAYDEN,ANGEL
GOOD FT by HAYDEN,ANGEL

REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JENNA
MISS 3PTR by MEDCALF,JESSICA

SUB IN by SIGALA,EMILY
SUB OUT by SCHULTZ, TARYN
FOUL PERSONAL by MEDCALF,JESSICA

66-41

66-42
68-42
68-45

70-45

70-46

70-49

71-49
71-49

72-51

73-51
73-51

V 25

V 24
V 26
V 23

V 25

V 24

V21

V 22
V 22

V21

V 22
V 22

SUB IN by BASS,SADE
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,SHALA

MISS FT by ALEXANDER,ASHEIKA
GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,ASHEIKA

GOOD 3PTR by SPENCER,ALANNA
ASSIST by BASS,SADE

GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,ASHEIKA
MISS FT by ALEXANDER,ASHEIKA
REBOUND OFF by BASS,SADE
GOOD 3PTR by SPENCER,ALANNA

FOUL PERSONAL by BASS,SADE

REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,ASHEIKA
MISS 2PTR by BASS,SADE

FOUL PERSONAL by BASS,SADE
SUB IN by SAMPSON,JALIYAH
SUB OUT by SPENCE,JADA

SUB IN by HARRIS, TALIYAH

SUB OUT by SPENCER,ALANNA

MISS 3PTR by SAMPSON,JALIYAH
REBOUND OFF by ALEXANDER,ASHEIKA
GOOD 2PTR by ALEXANDER,ASHEIKA
FOUL PERSONAL by WILLIAMS,GRACE
SUB IN by ROBINSON,SHALA

SUB OUT by BASS,SADE

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by SPENCER,ALANNA
SUB OUT by HARRIS, TALIYAH
SUB IN by SPENCE,JADA



TURNOVER by MASON,LARA

VISITORS: Wayland Baptist

00:05
00:05 74-52 V22
00:05 74-52 V22
00:04

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,ASHEIKA
GOOD FT by ROBINSON,SHALA
GOOD FT by ROBINSON,SHALA

HOME TEAM: Langston (Okla.)

SUB STARTER by EDGEMON,KAYLEE
SUB STARTER by COOPER,JENNA
SUB STARTER by EDGEMON,KAITLYN
SUB STARTER by HAYDEN,ANGEL
SUB STARTER by SEMEBENE,FAPOO
MISS 2PTR by EDGEMON,KAITLYN

FOUL PERSONAL by SEMEBENE,FAPOO
SUB IN by MASON,LARA
SUB OUT by SEMEBENE,FAPOO

MISS 3PTR by COOPER,JENNA

MISS 2PTR by EDGEMON,KAYLEE
REBOUND OFF by EDGEMON,KAYLEE
MISS 2PTR by EDGEMON,KAYLEE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD 2PTR by HAYDEN,ANGEL

FOUL PERSONAL by EDGEMON,KAITLYN
SUB IN by SHELLEY,ASHLYN

SUB OUT by EDGEMON,KAITLYN

REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JENNA
MISS 3PTR by HAYDEN,ANGEL

REBOUND DEF by MASON,LARA
TURNOVER by MASON,LARA

FOUL PERSONAL by HAYDEN,ANGEL
SUB IN by MEDCALF,JESSICA
SUB OUT by MASON,LARA

MISS 2PTR by COOPER,JENNA

FOUL PERSONAL by SHELLEY,ASHLYN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TURNOVER by HAYDEN,ANGEL

GOOD 2PTR by EDGEMON,KAYLEE
ASSIST by COOPER,JENNA

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:55
09:47
09:19
09:19
09:16
09:16 74-54 V 20
09:00
08:56 74-56 V 18
08:41

08:41
08:41 76-56 V 20
08:35
08:35
08:35
08:35
08:35

08:35

08:28

08:24
08:10
08:10
07:59
07:59
07:59
07:59
07:59 76-57 V19
07:46
07:46
07:09
07:02
06:50
06:34
06:22 78-57 V21

SUB STARTER by ALEXANDER,ASHEIKA
SUB STARTER by SAMPSON,JALIYAH
SUB STARTER by SPENCE,JADA

SUB STARTER by HARRIS,TALIYAH
SUB STARTER by WILLIAMS,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,ASHEIKA

MISS FT by SPENCE,JADA
GOOD FT by SPENCE,JADA

REBOUND DEF by SAMPSON,JALIYAH
GOOD 2PTR by ALEXANDER,ASHEIKA

MISS FT by HARRIS, TALIYAH
MISS FT by HARRIS, TALIYAH

REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,ASHEIKA
MISS 2PTR by ALEXANDER,ASHEIKA
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS, TALIYAH
MISS 3PTR by SPENCE,JADA

STEAL by WILLIAMS,GRACE

MISS FT by HARRIS, TALIYAH
GOOD FT by HARRIS, TALIYAH

REBOUND DEF by SAMPSON,JALIYAH

TURNOVER by TEAM

TURNOVER by TEAM



FOUL PERSONAL by SHELLEY,ASHLYN

MISS 3PTR by SHELLEY,ASHLYN

TURNOVER by COOPER,JENNA

MISS 2PTR by EDGEMON,KAYLEE
REBOUND OFF by EDGEMON,KAYLEE
TURNOVER by EDGEMON,KAYLEE
SUB IN by SCHULTZ,TARYN

SUB OUT by MEDCALF,JESSICA

SUB IN by EDGEMON,KAITLYN

SUB OUT by SHELLEY,ASHLYN

TURNOVER by EDGEMON,KAITLYN

TURNOVER by EDGEMON,KAITLYN
SUB IN by SEMEBENE,FAPOO
SUB OUT by SCHULTZ, TARYN

REBOUND DEF by HAYDEN,ANGEL
GOOD 2PTR by COOPER,JENNA

GOOD 2PTR by COOPER,JENNA
ASSIST by EDGEMON,KAITLYN

REBOUND DEF by SEMEBENE,FAPOO
GOOD 2PTR by EDGEMON,KAITLYN
ASSIST by EDGEMON,KAYLEE

STEAL by EDGEMON,KAITLYN
MISS 2PTR by SEMEBENE,FAPOO
REBOUND OFF by HAYDEN,ANGEL

GOOD 2PTR by HAYDEN,ANGEL

MISS 3PTR by COOPER,JENNA

MISS 2PTR by SEMEBENE,FAPOO

78-58
78-58

78-61

78-63

78-65

80-65

80-67

82-67

84-67

86-67
86-70

86-73

V 20
V 20

V17

V 15

V13

V 15

V 13

V 15

V17

V19
V 16

V 13

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,GRACE
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD 2PTR by HARRIS, TALIYAH

STEAL by ALEXANDER,ASHEIKA
GOOD 2PTR by ALEXANDER,ASHEIKA
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TURNOVER by TEAM
FOUL PERSONAL by ALEXANDER,ASHEIKA

STEAL by WILLIAMS,GRACE
GOOD 2PTR by ALEXANDER,ASHEIKA

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,GRACE

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS, TALIYAH
REBOUND OFF by SPENCE,JADA
GOOD 2PTR by SPENCE,JADA

MISS 2PTR by ALEXANDER,ASHEIKA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TURNOVER by HARRIS, TALIYAH

FOUL PERSONAL by ALEXANDER,ASHEIKA
SUB IN by ARMSTRONG,MYJAE

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,GRACE

SUB IN by SPENCER,ALANNA

SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,ASHEIKA

SUB IN by BASS,SADE

SUB OUT by HARRIS, TALIYAH

GOOD 3PTR by SPENCER,ALANNA
ASSIST by SAMPSON,JALIYAH

REBOUND DEF by BASS,SADE
GOOD 3PTR by SPENCER,ALANNA
ASSIST by SAMPSON,JALIYAH

REBOUND DEF by BASS,SADE



